ENGINEERING/MANAGEMENT SERVICES, AND DECLARING AN
EMERGENCY.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of
Barberton, State of Ohio:

SECTION 1.  That the Mayor is hereby authorized to enter into contract with
GPD Group, not to exceed One Hundred Sixty-Five Thousand Dollars and No Cents
($165,000), for engineering services, including, but not limited to permissive and
residential street resurfacing/programs, infrastructure improvement design/management,
street crack sealing, street striping, and miscellaneous engineering/management services.